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Data Task Force  
 
Autrey, Kathryn 
Detroit Public Schools 
16164 Asbury Park 
Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone:  313-852-1140 
Email:  KATHRYN.AUTREY@detroitk12.org  
 

Butkowski, Tania 
34684 MacDonald 
Sterling Heights, MI 48310 
Phone (cell): 586-914-4288 
Phone (Home): 586-264-6568 
Email: tjbu@wowway.com  
 
Cock, Judy – Co-Facilitator 
Southgate Community School District 
14101 Leroy 
Southgate, MI  48195 
Phone:  734-246-4633 
Email:  judycock@hotmail.com  
 
Dennis, Robin 
St. Clair Shores AE / Lake Shore PS 
23340 Elmira 
St. Clair Shores, MI 48082 
Phone:  (586) 285-8775 
Email:  rdennis@lsps.org  
 
Dick, Michelle 
MDOC 
Cooper Street Corr. Facility 
3100 Cooper St. 
Jackson, MI 49201 
Office:  517-780-6941 
dickm@michigan.gov  
 
Fonash, John 
Niles Adult Education 
111 Spruce St. 
Niles, MI 49120 
Phone:  (269) 684-4480 
Email:  john.fonash@nilesschools.org  
 
Goven, Karyn – Co-Facilitator 
Central Project Manager 
Detroit Learning Labs 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
Phone: 734-474-6727 
Cell: Email: karyngoven@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Johnston, Ken 
Oakridge Schools 
1050 S. Carr Rd. 
Muskegon, MI 49442 
Office:  231-286-8365 
Cell:  231-788-7161 
kjohnsto@oakridgeschools.org 

Marcil, Mary 
Educational Consultant 
Orchard View Community Education 
1765 Ada Ave. 
Muskegon, MI 49442 
Phone:  231-760-1356 
Cell:  231-740-2014 
Email:  Mary.Marcil@orchardview.org 
 
Muzillo, Sue 
WDA 
201 N. Washington Sq., 2

nd
 Floor 

Lansing, MI 48913 
Phone: 517-241-1016 
Email:  muzillos@michigan.gov  
 
Nesbarry, Connie 
Literacy Coordinator 
READ Muskegon 
PO Box 1312  
Muskegon, MI 49443-1312 
litcoordinator@readmuskegon.org  
 
Paquette, Lavena 
ABE Testing 
Hazel Park Adult Education 
Hazel Park, MI 48030 
Phone:  248-658-5600 
Email:  Lavena.paquette@hazelpark.k12.mi.us 
 
Quinn, Bert 
Rochester Community Schools 
480 E. Auburn Rd 
Rochester Hills, MI  48307 
Phone:  248-726-5950 
Email:  bquinn@rochester.k12.mi.us  
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Data TF cont. 
 
 
Smith, Dean 
Workforce Development Agency 
201 N. Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48913 
Phone: 517-335-0386 
Email:  smithd20@michigan.gov 
 
Steele, Angela 
Literacy Center of West Michigan 
1120 Monroe NW, Suite 240 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone:  616-459-5151, ext. 15 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Email:  asteele@literacycenterwm.org  
 
Watts-George, LaDean 
Michigan Dept. of Corrections 
5656 S. Cedar  P.O. Box 30003 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone:  517-373-3664  
Cell:  517-755-6658 
Email:  georgelw@michigan.gov 
 
Zeien, Stacie 
Mt. Pleasant CE 
3480 So. Isabella Rd. 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
Office:  989-775-2370 
Cell:  989-330-0563 
Email:  szeien@mtpleasant.edzone.net 
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